

AGENDA

METROPOLITAN BOARD OF EQUALIZATION

Tuesday, July 27, 2021

8:30 AM

Property Assessor's Office, Howard Office Building, 2nd Floor, 700 2nd Avenue South, Suite 210, Nashville Tennessee 37210

- I. Call To Order
- II. Roll Call
- III. Review and Approval of Minutes
- IV. Old Business
- V. New Business

Appeals

8:30 AM

Dan Schorsten Parcel ID 094 10 0 044.00 210 Omohundro PI, Nashville Tn 37210

8:45 AM John Mcdonald Parcel ID 091 06 0 247.00 1211 57th Ave N, Nashville Tn 37209 Parcel ID 104 04 0 150.00 1114 17th Ave S, Nashville Tn 37212 Parcel ID 104 08 0 237.00 1222 16th Ave S, Nashville Tn 37212 Audio conference: No Supporting documentation: No Property Type: COM

Audio conference: No Supporting documentation: No Property Type: COM

Property Type: COM

Property Type: COM

The Metropolitan Board of Equalization (MBOE) formal appeal hearings are held in the Office of Assessments. The MBOE is an independent board, separate from the Office of Assessments, whose members are appointed by the Mayor and confirmed by the Metropolitan Nashville & Davidson County Council. The MBOE decisions are solely made by their board and may be appealed to the State Board of Equalization. Appointment continued from the previous page 8.45 AM Audio conference: No John Mcdonald Supporting documentation: No Parcel ID 104 12 0 003.00 Property Type: COM 1803 21st Ave S, Nashville Tn 37212 Parcel ID 104 12 0 068.00 Property Type: COM 1935 21st Ave S, Nashville Tn 37212 Property Type: COM Parcel ID 104 15 0 447.00 2416 21st Ave S, Nashville Tn 37212 Property Type: COM Parcel ID 104 15 0 459.00 2405 21st Ave S, Nashville Tn 37212 Parcel ID 133 13 0 154.00 Property Type: COM 655 Grassmere Park, Nashville Tn 37211 9:30 AM Audio conference: No John Mcdonald Supporting documentation: No Parcel ID 061 00 0 049.00 Property Type: COM 488 Lemont Dr, Nashville Tn 37216 9:45 AM Audio conference: No Gregory, Robert D. Et Ux Supporting documentation: No Parcel ID 116 13 0 131.00 Property Type: RES 403 Leake Ave, Nashville Tn 37205 10:00 AM Audio conference: No Grimes, Terry & Waller, Vera Supporting documentation: No Parcel ID 081 16 0 301.00 Property Type: COM 1033 Scovel St, Nashville Tn 37208 10:15 AM Audio conference: No Hunt, Charles W., Jr. Supporting documentation: No Parcel ID 061 03 0 147.00 Property Type: COM 4807 Gallatin Pike, Nashville Tn 37216 10:30 AM Audio conference: Yes Orr, Sherita I. Supporting documentation: No Parcel ID 150 05 0 332.00 Property Type: RES 3207 Luann Dr, Antioch Tn 37013 Property Type: RES Parcel ID 150 05 0 333.00 3211 Luann Dr, Antioch Tn 37013

The Metropolitan Board of Equalization (MBOE) formal appeal hearings are held in the Office of Assessments. The MBOE is an independent board, separate from the Office of Assessments, whose members are appointed by the Mayor and confirmed by the Metropolitan Nashville & Davidson County Council. The MBOE decisions are solely made by their board and may be appealed to the State Board of Equalization.

	Appointment continued from the previous page		
	10:30 AM	Audio conference:	Yes
	Orr, Sherita I.	Supporting documentation:	No
	Parcel ID 150 05 0 380.00	Property Type:	RES
	3205 Luann Dr, Antioch Tn 37013		
	Parcel ID 150 05 0 381.00	Property Type:	RES
	3209 Luann Dr, Antioch Tn 37013		
	11:00 AM	Audio conference:	No
	Camp, Thelma Scogin	Supporting documentation:	No
	Parcel ID 105 05 0 002.00	Property Type:	RES
	1218 Villa Pl, Nashville Tn 37212		
	Parcel ID 104 04 0 096.00	Property Type:	сом
	1030 18th Ave S, Nashville Tn 37212		
	Parcel ID 104 04 0 097.00	Property Type:	сом
	1032 18th Ave S, Nashville Tn 37212		
	11:30 AM	Audio conference:	No
	Scott, Ronald W., Sr. & Ronald	Supporting documentation:	No
	Parcel ID 115 02 0 041.00	Property Type:	RES
	1124 Davidson Rd, Nashville Tn 37205		
VI.	Announcements		

VII. Adjournment

Please contact Kristina Ratcliff with requests for accommodations. (615) 862-6080

The Metropolitan Board of Equalization (MBOE) formal appeal hearings are held in the Office of Assessments. The MBOE is an independent board, separate from the Office of Assessments, whose members are appointed by the Mayor and confirmed by the Metropolitan Nashville & Davidson County Council. The MBOE decisions are solely made by their board and may be appealed to the State Board of Equalization.